

: NDH-23-JS2-0656

0927-049-4147 / Telephone Number

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

PROJECT NO.

**END USER** 

## Quezon City Government PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central, Quezon City Tel No. 988-4242 loc 8709 / 8710 / 8711



## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

lotice is h	hereby given to	Joseph J. Lorenz III dba	JL3 MERCHANDISING
ith busin	ness address located at	2nd Floor Unit 204 Margarita Bldg. #28 Mataline	Street, Central, Quezon City , that its bid offer for the
bove me	entioned project in the an	nount of Three Million Eight Hundred Seven	n Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five Pesos and 50/100 Only
			sfied all the requirements and conditions prescribed
,	•	,	Committee - Goods (QC - BAC - Goods and Service
ne Quezo	on City Government mus		of the project, the Performance Security payable to d of ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this it:
	Form of Performance Security		Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
а	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.		
	Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a		Five Percent (5%)
b	I	Bank; Provided, however, that it shall be ted by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if	
С	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.		Thirty Percent (30%)
d	Any combination of the f	oregoing.	Proportionate to shareof form with respect to total amount of security
ROVIDE	D that the Performance	Il likewise enter into Contract within the sa Security and/ or other documentary requir I sign the contract within the same ten (10	ements are complied with. Failure of your office to
	re of the bid security. ification from participatin	a in the hidding at hand	
Upon coay and no	onviction, the relevant of ot more than fifteen year etermination of administr	ficers or individuals will suffer the penalty s; and	of imprisonment of not less than six years and 1 lings it will suffer coresponding penalty of
Signed th		JUL 1 0 2023 , Quezon City, Me	etro Manila
			MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT A	
		Sharmine Fernandes	<u>7 - 12 - 23</u> Date
		Signature Over Printed Name <u>JL3 MERCHANDISING</u>	Date
	Authorized Repres		458-795-401-001

